XL-32,XL-33
XL-42,XL-43
VOLUMETRIC METERING VALVES FOR
OIL AND GREASE OPERATION
All SOATOER products must only be used for their intended purposes, as specified in this brochure and in all instructions. If the product is
supplied together with user instructions, the user is required to read them and comply with them. Not all lubricants are suitable for
centralised lubrication systems. SOATOER lubrication systems or relative components cannot be used together with gas, liquid gas,

Dimensions尺寸 (mm/in)
low rate/Frequency/outputs 流量/频率/输出
Order Codes订货号
6026430-1
6026430-2
6026430-3
6026430-4
6026430-5
6026430-6
6026430-7
6026430-8
6026430-9
6026430-10
6026380-1
6026380-2
6026380-3
6026380-4
6026380-5
6026380-6
6026380-7
6026380-8
6026380-9
6026380-10
1/8" outer Ø outer Ø4mm outer Ø6mm
6026030(1/8") 6026430(4mm) 6026380(6mm)
Block底座 Outputs出口数
6026040-1 6026151 1
6026040-2 6026152 2
6026040-3 6026153 3
6026040-4 6026154 4
6026040-5 6026155 5
6026040-6 6026156 6
6026040-7 6026157 7
6026040-8 6026158 8
6026040-9 6026159 9
6026040-10 6026160 10
Single valve单个阀
Part No.型号
Order Codes订货号
Min flow rate
0.016 cc (0.001 cu. in.)
 Max flow rate
0.131 cc (0.008 cu. in.)
Min 最小压力
52 bar (750 psi)
Max 最大压力
69 bar (1000 psi)
Break time 间隔时间Working time 工作时间
2" 2"
Inlet 入口螺纹
1/4" NPTF (F)
Output 输出尺寸
For pipes with 1/8" outer Ø
Typical 推荐压力
59 bar (850 psi)
Release 释放压力
10 bar (150 psi)
i a b Outputs
- 41 (1 5/8") 30 (1 1/8") 1
19 (3/4") 60 (2 3/8") 49 (1 7/8") 2
19 (3/4") 79 (3 1/8") 68 (2 5/8") 3
19 (3/4") 98 (3 7/8") 87 (3 3/8") 4
19 (3/4") 117 (4 5/8") 106 (4 1/8") 5
19 (3/4") 136 (5 3/8") 125 (4 7/8") 6
19 (3/4") 155 (6 1/8") 144 (5 5/8") 7
19 (3/4") 174 (6 7/8") 163 (6 3/8") 8
19 (3/4") 212 (8 3/8") 201 (7 7/8") 10
19 (3/4") 250 (9 7/8") 239 (9 3/8") 12
19 (3/4") 307 (12 1/8") 296 (11 5/8") 15
Oil volumetric valves 油阀 XL-X
9
Soatoer Fluid  System (Shanghai) Co.;Ltd  -201612 -Songjiang Shanghai -China
Phone +86 21 54888200 - Fax +86 21 54888020 - www.soatoer.com-sales@soatoer.com
XL-43
Operating pressure 运行压力
Dimensions 尺寸(mm/in)
Order Codes订货号
Flow rate/Frequency/outputs 流量/频率/输出
1/8" outer Ø outer Ø4mm outer Ø6mm
6026440-1
6026440-2
6026440-3
6026440-4
6026440-5
6026440-6
6026440-7
6026440-8
6026440-9
6026440-10
6026390-1
6026390-2
6026390-3
6026390-4
6026390-5
6026390-6
6026390-7
6026390-8
6026390-9
6026390-10
1/8" outer Ø outer Ø4mm  outer Ø6mm
6026040(1/8") 6026440(4mm) 6026390(6mm)
Ref. XL-32 XL-43 XL-42 XL-33 Description 描述
1 6026121 6026120 6026125 6026126 Valve main piston spring 主活塞弹簧
2 6026113
(M12*1)
6026113
(M12*1)
6026113
(M12*1)
6026113
(M12*1) Adjustment cap 调节冒
3 6026101 6026102 Welded valve body 阀体
4 6026107
(D5)
6026108
(D4) Main piston 主活塞
5 6026103
(1/2")
6026104
(7/16") Hollow bolt 阀座
6 6167332
(16x13x1)
6167333
(11x14x1)
Copper washer 紫铜垫
7 6026117 Thrust washer 止推垫片
8 6026109 Delivery valve XL-X出油阀
9 6026111
(7/16") Ending fitting for single cone 端头阀体
10 6026122
(D1/8") Single cone for pipe 卡套
11 6026124
(5/16"-D1/8") Fitting for single cone  卡套接头
12 6026105
(D6,3) Metering piston 计量活塞
13 6026119 XL-X valve metering piston spring 计量活塞弹簧
14 6026115
(7/16")
15 5082121
Lock nut 缩紧螺丝
Spare parts ordering codes 备件订货号